High performance optical switch solutions
Key Features Applications
• Integrated Variable Attenuation (VOA) option
• Integrated Power Meter (OPM) option
• Instrumentation grade performance
• Ultra-low insertion loss
• High repeatability
• Low polarization dependent loss

OPM Accuracy	 < ± 0.5dBm
For More Inform
Ordering Information
The part numbering scheme for Polatis products is as
follows:
	 Fiber
	 Count	 04	 08	 12	 16	 20	 24	 28	        32        CC
	 04	 I	 I	 I	 I	 K	 K	 K	          K          -
	 08	 I	 I	 I	 I	 K	 K	 K	          K          K
	 12	 I	 I	 I	 I	 K	 K	 K	          K          K
	 16	 I	 I	 I	 I	 K	 K	 K	          K          K
	 20	 K	 K	 K	 K	 K	 K	 K	          K          K
	 24	 K	 K	 K	 K	 K	 K	 K	          K          K
	 28	 K	 K	 K	 K	 K	 K	 K	          K          K
	 32	 K	 K	 K	 K	 K	 K	 K	          K          K
	 VST	 -			   x			   -			   1	-		   		   		  -
Fibers
  4-32 Input
  8-32 Reconfigurable
Fibers
  4-32 Output
  CC = Reconfigurable
Connector
  L = LC
  F = FC
  C = SC
  T = ST
  U = MU
Polish
  U = UPC
  A = APC
Fiber
  1 = Single mode 9/125µm
Interface
  E = Ethernet & RS232
  M = Ethernet (Multisession) & RS232
  G = GPIB, Ethernet & RS232
Protocol
  S = SCPI
  T = TL1
  N = SNMP
Power
  B  = Battery (48V)
  Mains connector type
  A = North America/Japan
  E = Continental Europe
  U = UK
  C = China/Australia
Environmental
  N = Normal
  E = Extended
Customization
  S = Standard
  R = Rear panel connectors
  V = Non-standard variant
Switch Configuration*
  -100 = Output power monitors with absolute VOA
  -200 = Input & output power monitors with relative VOA
  -300 = Output power monitors
  -400 = Input power monitors
  -500 = Input & output power monitors
* Reconfigurable only have options 100, 300 & 400.
Packaging Information
	 Fiber Count	 Connector	 Tray 	 Power
			   Dimensions	 Dissipation
	 8-32	 LC or MU	 19” rack mount
	 8-16	 FC, SC or ST	 1 rack unit high	  25W
	 17-32	 FC, SC or ST	 19” rack mount
	 	 	 2 rack units high
	 33-64 	 All	 19” rack mount	 45W
	 	 	 3 rack units high
All parameters are measured excluding connectors at 1550nm and 20°C with an unpolarized source after thermal